And one (10) 

credit Law 
Elective from:  
COF 4231 

COP 4231 

CPL 4231 

ICT 4231 

MED 4231 

SSL 4231 

STL 4231 

TXL 4231 

IPL 4231 

52 56 58 58 70 72 72 60 498 

LLB Research Project (RSP 4341): 
The minimum length of the LLB Research Project is twelve thousand words (12 000) and the maximum length is fifteen 
thousand (15 000) words. The student must provide a word count on the last page of the research project. The word 
count must include the footnotes but must exclude table of contents, bibliography, annexes and indexes. Failure to 

http://nr-online.che.ac.za/html_documents/LLB/Standards%20for%20Bachelor%20of%20Laws_%25%2020LLB%20final%20version_20150921.pdf